

August 4, 2021

## CALLING ALL VOLUNTEERS!

Village of Stirling Council is putting out a call for volunteers to join the Stirling Community Events Committee. The Committee will be responsible for the following:

- planning of events as decided upon by Council
- providing input on events as well as helping Council with the decision-making process around Village sponsored regularly planned events, sponsored special events and any possible sponsored event(s) that the Committee wishes to present to Council

Council is seeking five (5) residents who live in the Village of Stirling, and one (1) resident who lives in the County of Warner.

Council and Administration will support the committee in an advisory capacity and assist with event coordination and logistics.

Council may have representation on the Committee and Administration will act in a support and advisory capacity to the Committee.

Volunteers interested in serving on the Committee may make an expression of interest in writing to the Village of Stirling. These can be sent to the Village Administration Office:

- in person at 229 4 Avenue
- mailed to Box 360, Stirling, AB T0K 2E0
- emailed to office@stirling.ca

The application deadline is Tuesday, August 10, 2021 at 10:00 a.m.

A copy of the Community Events Committee bylaw can be found on the Village of Stirling website: <a href="http://stirling.ca/government">http://stirling.ca/government</a>

If you have any questions, please contact Scott Donselaar, Chief Administrative Officer, at 403-756-3379.

Village of Stirling Administration Staff